PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7399163

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM F. FISCHER, III	05/16/2019
WALTER WRIGGLESWORTH, III	06/19/2022
LAUREN MONTGOMERY	07/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED SILICON CARBIDE MATERIALS	
Street Address:	3038 AUKELE STREET	
City:	LINUE	
State/Country:	HAWAII	
Postal Code:	96766	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17731458
Application Number:	16533129
Application Number:	62714890

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)209-1938

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4122974900

Email: ippatent.dcg@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: DENTONS COHEN & GRIGSBY P.C.

Address Line 1: 625 LIBERTY AVENUE

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PT18-037 CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL E. DUKES
SIGNATURE:	/michael e. dukes/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=PT18-037-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060298 FRAME: 0058

507352242

source=PT18-037-Assignment#page2.tif source=PT18-037-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 060298 FRAME: 0059

For:	🔀 U.S. and/or 🔀 Foreign Rights
For:	U.S. Application or
	U.S. Provisional Application
For	U.S. Patent
For:	PCT Application
	Single Inventor

-	Serial No.:	62/714/890
a new of the state of	Filing Date:	August 6, 2018

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):

William F. Fischer, III	616 Birchwood Road Clarks Green, PA 18411	US
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
Walter Wrigglesworth, III	P.O. Box 341 Cotopaxi, CO 81223	US
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality
Lauren Montgomery	3038 Aukele Street Lihue, HI 96766	US
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ì

#3020097v1

PATENT REEL: 060298 FRAME: 0060

ASSIGNEE:

Advanced Silicon Carbide Materials	3038 Aukele Street	
(type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	Address	
US.	Linue, Hi 96766	
Nationality		
United States and in all foreign countries, i disclosed in the invention entitled: METHOD OF MAKING COMP		
and which is found in:		

- (a) United States patent application executed on even date herewith:
- (b) United States application no.: 62/714.890 filed on August 6, 2018

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority both in the United States and in all foreign countries and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, non-provisional, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

2

PATENT

REEL: 060298 FRAME: 0061

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

William F. Fischer, III
(type name of Inventor)

Walter Wrigglesworth, III
(type name of Inventor)

Signature of INVENTOR

Signature of INVENTOR

Date

Lauren Montgomery
(type name of Inventor)

Signature of INVENTOR

Date

3

PATENT

REEL: 060298 FRAME: 0062